

Indian Institute of Medical Sciences Ayurved College

Permitted by NCISM, New Delhi. Affiliated to MUHS, Nashik, MH Institution ID- NCISM-AYU0821, MUHS-123131, CET CELL-03138

Email:- <u>iimsnasik@gmail.com</u> Website:- <u>www.iimsmh.com</u>

Land Line- 0253-2994242

Outward No: SBSS/IIMS/298-A/2024

Date: (/ 10 /2024

Pharmacovigilance Cell

As per the provisions of the MESAR Regulations 2024, Regulation No.48, the Pharmacovigilance Cell Committee is constituted as mentioned below, w.e.f.1st Oct 2024.

Sr No	Name of the Staff	Designaton	Position Held
1	Dr. Nitin Buwa	Assistant Professor	Co-Ordinator
2	Dr. Rushali Takur	Assistant Professor Kayachikista	Member
3	Dr. Binda Kamatmaad	Assistant Professor Shalya	Member
4	Dr. Pranal Nandvikar	Assistant Professor Shalaya	Member
5	Dr. Jagruti Gaikwad	Assistant Professor Prasutitantra	Member
6	Dr. Ruchi Borse	Assistant Professor Balrog	Member
7	Dr. Swati Sonawane	Assistant Professor Panchakarma	Member
8	Dr. Nilesh Kulthe	Associate Professor Swasthavritta	Member
9	Dr. Priyanka Ukhalikar	Assistant Professor Agadtrantra	Member



1/16/24 Principal Indian Institute of Medical Sciences Ayurved College At.Post Manori, Tal.Dindori, Dist.Nashik